

ജനറൽ ആശുപത്രി, അടൂർ

പിൻ: 691523, ഫോൺ : 04734-223236

ഇ-മെയിൽ: gshadoor@gmail.com

നമ്പർ-എ1-8303/2023

തീയതി. 20.10.2023

ടെണ്ടർ നോട്ടീസ്

അടൂർ ജനറൽ ആശുപത്രിയിൽ ബയോമെഡിക്കൽ വെയ്സ് കളക്ഷൻ റൂം നിർമ്മിക്കുന്നതിന് അടൂർ നഗരസഭ അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എൻജിനീയറുടെ എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് പ്രകാരം മത്സര സ്വഭാവമുള്ള ടെണ്ടറുകൾ ക്ഷണിച്ചുകൊള്ളുന്നു. കുറഞ്ഞ തുക രേഖപ്പെടുത്തുന്ന സ്ഥാപനത്തിന് ടെണ്ടർ നിജപ്പെടുത്തി നൽകുന്നതാണ്. ടെണ്ടറുകൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതിനും നിരസിക്കുന്നതിനുമുള്ള പൂർണ്ണ അധികാരം സൂപ്രണ്ടിൽ നിക്ഷിപ്തമാണ്. അടൂർ നഗരസഭ എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് ഇതോടൊപ്പം ഉള്ളടക്കം ചെയ്യുന്നു.

- | | |
|--|--------------------------|
| ടെണ്ടർ ഫാറത്തിന്റെ വില | - 500+ജി.എസ്.ടി |
| ടെണ്ടർ ഫാറം വിതരണം ചെയ്യുന്ന അവസാന തീയതി | - 10.11.2023, 5.00 പി.എം |
| ടെണ്ടർ ഫാറം സ്വീകരിക്കുന്ന അവസാന തീയതി | - 13.11.2023, 1.00 പി.എം |
| ടെണ്ടർ തുറക്കുന്ന തീയതി | - 13.11.2023, 3.00 പി.എം |
| അടങ്കൽ തുക | - 150000/- |
| നിരതദ്രവ്യം(ഡി.ഡി) | - 4000/ |

കൂടുതൽ വിവരങ്ങൾക്ക് എല്ലാ പ്രവൃത്തി ദിവസങ്ങളിലും 10 മുതൽ 5 മണി വരെ ആഫീസുമായി ബന്ധപ്പെടേണ്ടതാണ്.



[Handwritten Signature]
സൂപ്രണ്ട്

**SUPERINTENDENT
GENERAL HOSPITAL
ADOOR**

കോപ്പികൾ:-

1. നോട്ടീസ് ബോർഡ് ആരോഗ്യ വകുപ്പ് ഡയറക്ടർ, ആരോഗ്യ വകുപ്പ് ഡയറക്ടറേറ്റ്, തിരുവനന്തപുരം (വെബ്സൈറ്റിൽ പരസ്യപ്പെടുത്തുന്നതിന്)
2. ജില്ലാ മെഡിക്കൽ ഓഫീസർ, ജില്ലാ മെഡിക്കൽ ഓഫീസ് (ആരോഗ്യം), പത്തനംതിട്ട
3. തഹസീൽദാർ, താലൂക്ക് ഓഫീസ്, അടൂർ
4. വില്ലേജ് ഓഫീസർ, വില്ലേജ് ഓഫീസ്, അടൂർ
5. സെക്രട്ടറി, മുൻസിപ്പാലിറ്റി, അടൂർ (നോട്ടീസ് ബോർഡിൽ പ്രദർശിപ്പിക്കുന്നതിനും വെബ്സൈറ്റിൽ പരസ്യപ്പെടുത്തുന്നതിനും)
6. സ്റ്റേറ്റ് പബ്ലിക് റിലേഷൻസ് ഓഫീസർ, പി.ആർ.ഡി ഓഫീസ്, തിരുവനന്തപുരം
7. ജില്ലാ പബ്ലിക് റിലേഷൻസ് ഓഫീസർ, പി.ആർ.ഡി ഓഫീസ്, പത്തനംതിട്ട
8. ഫയൽ/ സ്റ്റോക്ക് ഫയൽ

ABSTRACT ESTIMATE

GENERAL-Adoor General Hospital- Construction of Biomedical waste collection room -Adoor
General Hospital- Construction of Biomedical waste collection room -General Civil Work

SI No	Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	waste collection shed			
1.001	2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil			
	Net Total	0.566cum	@300.71/cum	170.20
1.002	4.1.8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)			
	Net Total	0.180cum	@6900.32/cum	1242.06
1.003	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)			
	Net Total	0.243cum	@8091.04/cum	1966.12
1.004	5.9.1 Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for:Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc for mass concrete			
	Net Total	3.240sqm	@339.52/sqm	1100.04
1.005	50.6.1.4 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x20cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 20cm and above in: CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete			
	Net Total	0.360cum	@5984.01/cum	2154.24
1.006	50.10.1 Steel work in built up G I tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete			
	Net Total	349.820kg	@192.27/kg	67259.89
1.007	50.12.1.1 Providing & fixing PVC corrugated roofing sheets of good quality up to any			

SI No	Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	pitch, including fixing with polymer coated 'J' or 'L' hooks, bolts & nuts 8 mm dia G. I plain/ bitumen washers complete but excluding the cost of purlins, rafters, trusses etc. The sheets shall be opaque or translucent, clear or pigmented, textured or smooth as specified.			
	Net Total	5.000sqm	@623.05/sqm	3115.25
1.008	11.5			
	62 mm thick cement concrete flooring with concrete hardener topping, under layer 50 mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and top layer 12 mm thick cement hardener consisting of mix 1:2 (1 cement hardener mix : 2 graded stone aggregate, 6 mm nominal size) by volume, hardening compound mixed @ 2 litre per 50 kg of cement or as per manufactures specification. This includes cost of cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.			
	Net Total	5.440sqm	@1018.23/sqm	5539.17
1.009	13.1.2			
	12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand).			
	Net Total	1.960sqm	@303.03/sqm	593.94
1.010	OD204189/2023-2024			
	Providing and fixing g Aluminium powder coated profile sheets of approved quality (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.460 mm (+0.05%), . Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/self tapping screws of size (5.5x55mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.			
	Net Total	37.100sqm	@1023.55/sqm	37973.71
1.011	13.61.1			
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work			
	Net Total	19.350sqm	@144.84/sqm	2802.65
1.012	13.71			
	Lettering with black Japan pint of approved brand and manufacture			
	Net Total	500.000per Letter per cm height	@5.64/per Letter per cm height	2820.00
	Heading Total(Rs)			126737.27
	Total Estimation PAC			126737.27
3 Extra Charges				
2.001	Provision for GST			
		126737.27	18.00%	22812.71
	Grand Total			149549.98

No. :LSGD/CELSGD/EST/103499/2023_5_1_1 (Edit Id : 3)
Year : 2018, Cost Index (Place : Pathanamthitta, Value : 137.29), GST : 18%

SI No	Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount
			Round off	450.02
			Rounded Total(Rs)	150000.00
	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand			

